## STATE OF TENNESSEE

**David H. Lillard, Jr.** STATE TREASURER



## TREASURY DEPARTMENT COLLEGE SAVINGS TRUST FUND PROGRAM

ANDREW JACKSON BUILDING, 15<sup>th</sup> Floor NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243-0253 (615) 532-8056 OR 1-888-486-BEST

## **Public Meeting Notice**

The College Savings Trust Fund Program will convene on July 15, 2021 at 11:00 a.m. CT by utilizing WebEx. In the interest of public safety and welfare, this meeting will be conducted permitting participation by electronic or other means of communications pursuant to T.C.A. § 8-44-108.

The College Savings Trust Fund Program Board of Trustees will consider the items in the attached agenda.

## July 15, 2021 WebEx Link

Meeting Access Code: 1722407781

To join only by phone, call 415-655-0001 and enter the Meeting Access Code: 172 240 7781

Individuals with disabilities who wish to participate in these proceedings and require an accommodation should contact the Board of Trustees of the College Savings Trust Fund Program no less than two (2) days prior to the scheduled meeting date to allow time for the Treasury Department to arrange for an accommodation. You may contact the Board of Trustees of the College Savings Trust Fund Program Staff by mail at Andrew Jackson State Office Building, 15<sup>th</sup> Floor; 502 Deaderick Street; Nashville, Tennessee 37243, by phone at (615) 532-5888 or by email to the Board Administrator LaKesha Page at TN.Stars@tn.gov.